

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form F

_	Truth Har
0	
1	☐ Ind
N	☐ Ge
	⊠ Co
5	☐ Ot

OMB 04-07-2010	United States Patent and Trademark Office
ON ON	FORM COVER SHEET ARKS ONLY
1212	
	Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Truth Hardware Corporation	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Hampton Products International Corporation
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	
X Corporation- State: Delaware	City: Foothill Ranch
Other	State: California
Citizenship (see guidelines Delaurace U)	Country: <u>US</u> Zip: <u>92610</u>
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes	No Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
•	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) <u>05/14/2009</u>	X Corporation Citizenship US DELAWARE
Assignment Merger	OtherCitizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s	and identification or description of the Trademark.
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	2,553,680; 2,765,151; 2,497,135; 2,590,408; 2,613,811; 3,037,013
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and F	iling Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
Easy Touch Door Closer; Wright Impressions; Wright Touch; Wrigh	ht; Wright Products; Performax
5. Name & address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Name: William G. Lane	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: William G. Lane. Inc., P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$165,00
Suite 250	Refund Ref:
Street Address: 16485 Laguna Canyon Road	Authorize Warged No dep @ 46786 At
City: _{Irvine}	8. Payment Information:
State: California Zip: 92618	
Phone Number: 949 585-0348	86/38/2009 MJAMA1 88888071 2553688
Fax Number: 949 585-0494	Deposit Account Number 48.00
Email Address:	Authorized Gs And Andre 125.00
9. Signature:	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
9. Signature: Signature	me do all
Ĭ	Total number of pages including cover
William G. Lane Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 004181 FRAME: 0544

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

THIS ASSIGNEMENT memorializes the assignment (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignment") made on November 4, 2008 (hereinafter referred to as the "Date of the Assignment") between TRUTH HARDWARE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, having offices at 700 West Bridge Street, Owatonna, Minnesota 55060 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), and HAMPTON PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, having an office at 50 lcon, Foothill Ranch, California 92610 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"),

WHEREAS ASSIGNOR adopted, used and was using on the Date of the Assignment the following trademarks (hereinafter collectively referred as the "Trademarks") and was the owner of the Trademarks and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and owned the following U.S. Registrations for the Trademarks (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Registrations") on the Date of the Assignment:

- U.S. Registration No. 2,553,680, registered March 26, 2002, Serial No. 75/920,604, for the trademark: EASY TOUCH DOOR CLOSER (Attorney Docket No. H010-3062);
- U.S. Registration No. 2,765,151, registered September 16, 2003, Serial No. 76/318,967, for the trademark: WRIGHT IMPRESSIONS (Attorney Docket No. H010-3063);
- U.S. Registration No. 2,497,135, registered October 9, 2001, Serial No. 75/920,612, for the trademark: WRIGHT TOUCH (Attorney Docket No. H010-3064);
- U.S. Registration No. 2,590,408, registered July 9, 2002, Serial No. 75/921,193, for the trademark: WRIGHT (Attorney Docket No. H010-3065);

Page 1 of 2

H010-8907-TM

U.S. Registration No. 2,613,811, registered September 3, 2002, Serial No.

75/921,037, for the trademark: WRIGHT PRODUCTS

(Attorney Docket No. H010-3066); and

U.S. Registration No. 3,037,013, registered January 3, 2006, Serial No.

76/018,028, for the trademark: PERFORMAX

(Attorney Docket No. H010-3067); and

WHEREAS ASSIGNEE was desirous of acquiring the Trademarks together with

the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the Registrations.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all its rights,

title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business

symbolized by the Trademarks and the Registrations thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or

documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of other applications

for trademark registrations of the Trademarks, for litigation regarding said Trademarks

and/or Registrations, for cancellation proceedings of such Registrations, and/or for the

purpose of perfecting and/or protecting title to the said Trademarks and Registrations.

ASSIGNOR:

TRUTH HARDWARE CORPORATION

(signature)

(print/type name)

reasure

(title)

03262009

Page 2 of 2